SPECIFICATIONS
DuraLife® II Dual Rated CIC/CI Free Air
Certified to the harsh requirements of the UL2196 Test for Fire Resistive Cables, the
DuraLife II Dual Rated CIC /CI cables ensure two-hour operation of critical systems in
the event of a fire. The dual rating design offers the most versatility in meeting code
survivability requirements in both in-conduit and free air installation scenarios.
CONSTRUCTION:
•	 Conductor: Oxygen-free bare copper (OFHC), solid and/or stranded

DuraLife® II Dual Rated CIC/CI Free Air
FPLR Shielded/Unshielded 105°C/300V
UL 2196 2-Hour Fire Resistive Cable
www.radix-wire.comUse or disclosure of data contained on this sheet is subject to the restrictions on the title page.
System Fill Allowances (EMT - 1/2" to 2"; IMC - 3/4" to 2")
RADIX P/N #COND AWG SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH)
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER MFT)
RESISTANCE
(OHMs/MFT)
NOMINAL CAPACITANCE
(pF/FT)
CTS18A0102 2 18 Solid .335 55 6.48 18.4
CTS16A0102 2 16 Solid .360 65 3.99 19.1
CTS14A0102 2 14 Solid .390 79 2.57 21.4
CTS14A0702 2 14 Stranded .393 79 2.60 21.7
*Min-Max Spec Range ± .020
UNSHIELDED:
RADIX P/N #COND AWG SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH)
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER MFT)
RESISTANCE
(OHMs/MFT)
NOMINAL CAPACITANCE
(pF/FT)
CTU18A0102 2 18 Solid .305 53 6.48 14.4
CTU16A0102 2 16 Solid .335 62 3.99 15.3
CTU14A0102 2 14 Solid .344 77 2.57 17.1
CTU14A0702 2 14 Stranded .350 77 2.60 17.3
CTU12A0702 2 12 Stranded .392 98 1.64 17.6
EMT/IMC ½" ¾" 1" 1 ¼" 1 ½" 2"
Part No. No. of Cables Max Fill
CTU18A0102 1 2 4 6 10 N/A
CTU16A0102 1 1 3 5 7 10